Philip Schaffer
NW[S superintendent
. pEchaifaridmmace.com

e0q-522-6885

Margaret Mace School
s North Wildwood, NJ

May 28, 2025

North Wildwood School District
1201 Atlantic Avenue
North Wildwood, New Jersey 08260

RE:  North Wildwood School District
Margaret Mace School
Lead in Water Testing

Dear Margaret Mace Community,

The Board of Education and Administration of the North Wildwood School District is committed
to protecting our community and be in compliance with the Department of Education
regulations. As such, we tested the Margaret Mace School water for Lead in water.

In accordance with the Department of Education regulations, North Wildwood School District
will implement immediate remedial measures for any drinking water outlet with a result greater
than the action level of 15 ug/l, parts per billion (ppb).

Results of our Initial Testing

Following instructions given in technical guidance developed by the New Jersey Department of
Environmental Protection (DEP), we completed a plumbing profile of Margaret Mace. Through
this effort, we identified and tested all drinking water and food preparation outlets. Of the 21
samples taken, All tested below the lead action level established by the US Environmental
Protection Agency for lead in drinking water (15 ug/l ppb).

The table below identifies the drinking water outlet that tested above the 15 ug/l for lead, the
actual lead level, and what temporary remedial action we have taken to reduce the level of lead at
this location.

Sample Location & ID # First Draw Result Remedial Action
in ug/l (ppb)

None

Results of our Confirmation Testing

No confirmation testing is required. All testing results are acceptable.




How Lead Enters our Water

Lead is unusual among drinking water contaminants in that it seldom occurs naturally in water
supplies like groundwater, rivers and lakes. Lead enters drinking water primarily as a result of
the corrosion, or wearing away, of materials containing lead in the water distribution system and
in building plumbing. These materials include lead-based solder used to join copper pipe, brass,
and chrome-plated brass faucets. In 1987, congress banned the use of lead solder containing
greater than 0.2% lead, and restricted the lead content of faucets, pipes and other plumbing
materials. However, even the lead in plumbing materials meeting these new requirements is
subject to corrosion. When water stands in lead pipes or plumbing systems containing lead for
several hours or more, the lead may dissolve into the drinking water. This means the first water
drawn from the tap in the morning may contain fairly high levels of lead.

Health Effects of Lead

High levels of lead in drinking water can cause health problems. Lead is most dangerous for
pregnant women, infants, and children under 6 years of age. It can cause damage to the brain and
kidneys and can interfere with the production of red blood cells that carry oxygen to all parts of
your body. Exposure to high levels of lead during pregnancy contributes to low birth weight and
developmental delays in infants. In young children, lead exposure can lower IQ levels, affect
hearing, reduce attention span, and hurt school performance. Lead in drinking water, although
rarely the sole cause of lead poisoning, can significantly increase a person's total lead exposure,
particularly the exposure of children under the age of 6. EPA estimates that drinking water can
make up 20% or more of a person’s total exposure to lead.

For More Information

A copy of the test results is available in our district office for inspection by the public, including
students, teachers, other school personnel, and parents, and can be viewed between the hours of
8:30am and 4:00pm. It is also available on our website at www.mmace.com. For more
information about water quality in our schools, contact Mr. Gutierrez, Director of Facilities, at
609-972-8365.

For more information on reducing lead exposure around your home and the health effects of
lead, visit EPA’s website at www.epa.gov/lead, call the National Lead Information Center at
800-424-LEAD, or contact your health care provider. If you are concerned about lead exposure
at this facility or in your home, you may want to ask your health care providers about testing
children to determine levels of lead in their blood.

As always, your child’s and our employees’ health and safety are North Wildwood School
District’s highest priority. We value your partnership and are happy to address any questions or
concerns you may have about our lead testing program.

Sincerely,

Philip Schafter

Superintendent of Schools



EMSL Analytical, Inc.

EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Marylee Morinelli

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:cs@emsl.com

Project Name:

Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC [COAS80]

PO Box 167

Hammonton, NJ 08037-0167
(609) 685-9984
coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com

Customer PO:
EMSL Sales Rep:

Received:
Reported:

Analytical Results

EMSL Order ID: 012520543
LIMS Reference ID: AD20543
EMSL Customer ID: COAS80

Josh Silverman

05/12/2025 15:00
05/27/2025 17:41

Margaret Mace School

Prepared Analyzed Analyst Prep /Analytical

Analyte Result Q DF RL Units Date/Time Date/Time Initials Method

Sample: 1A-1-Room 12-S/Rm 12 Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-01 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:30:00
Metals

Lead 2.06 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:37 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 2A-1-Room 14 - S/Room 14 Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-02 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:35:00
Metals

Lead 2.94 1 1.00 ug/L  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:43 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 3A-1- Room 13 - S/Room 13 Sink Lims Reference ID:  AD20543-03 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:40:00
Metals

Lead 1.36 1 1.00 pgll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:45 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 3B - Hall Out C13-BF/Hall Out C13 BF Lims Reference ID: AD20543-04 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:42:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:47 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 4A-1-Rm 14 - S/Rm 14 Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-05 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:45:00
Metals

Lead 1.31 1 1.00 ug/l  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:49 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 5A-Teacher-S/Teachers Rm Sink Lims Reference ID:  AD20543-06 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:32:00
Metals

Lead 2.57 1 1.00 pgll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:55 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 5A-1-Teacher- Insta/Teachers Rm Ice Maker Lims Reference ID: AD20543-07 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:35:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 pg/l  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:57 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 1B-MM9-S/Room 9 Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-08 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:37:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 07:58 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 2B-MM8-S/Room 8 Sink Lims Reference ID:  AD20543-09 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:38:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/L  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:00 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8

[ Pageiof8




EMSL Analytical, Inc.
200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077

EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Marylee Morinelli

Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:cs@emsl.com

Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC [COAS80]

PO Box 167

Hammonton, NJ 08037-0167
(609) 685-9984
coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com

Project Name:

Customer PO:
EMSL Sales Rep:
Received:
Reported:

Analytical Results

EMSL Order ID: 012520543
LIMS Reference ID: AD20543
EMSL Customer ID: COAS80

Margaret Mace School

Josh Silverman

05/12/2025 15:00
05/27/2025 17:41

(Continued)
Prepared Analyzed Analyst Prep /Analytical

Analyte Result Q DF RL Units Date/Time Date/Time Initials Method

Sample: 3B-MM7-S/Room 7 Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-10 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:40:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:02 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 4B-1-12th Hall - BF/WF/12th St Hall BF Lims Reference ID: AD20543-11 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:41:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/L  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:04 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 5B-Kitchen-S/Kitchen Sink Lims Reference ID:  AD20543-12 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:45:00
Metals

Lead 173 1 1.00 pgll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:10 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 6B-Kitchen-IM/Kitchen Ice Maker Lims Reference ID: AD20543-13 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:47:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:12 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 7B-Rm 6-S/Rm 6 Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-14 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:48:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/l  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:18 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 1C-Annex Hall - BF/WF/Annex Hall BF Lims Reference ID: AD20543-15 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:50:00
Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 pgll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:19 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 1D-Music-S/Music Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-16 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:51:00
Metals

Lead 1.98 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:21 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 1E-First FI Main - BF/WF/First FL Main Hall Lims Reference ID: AD20543-17 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:52:00

BF

Metals

Lead ND 1 1.00 pg/l  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:23 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 4D-Nurse Office - S/Nurse Office Sink Lims Reference ID: AD20543-18 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:53:00
Metals

Lead 7.96 1 1.00 pg/L  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:25 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:cs@emsl.com
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Marylee Morinelli
Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC [COAS80]
PO Box 167
Hammonton, NJ 08037-0167
(609) 685-9984
coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com

Project Name:

EMSL Order ID: 012520543
LIMS Reference ID: AD20543
EMSL Customer ID: COAS80

Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep:
Received:
Reported:

Analytical Results
(Continued)

Josh Silverman

05/12/2025 15:00
05/27/2025 17:41

Margaret Mace School

Analyte Result Q

DF RL

Units

Prepared
Date/Time

Analyzed
Date/Time

Analyst
Initials

Prep /Analytical
Method

Sample: 7D-1-2nd FL - BF/WF/2nd FL Bottle Filler Lims Reference ID: AD20543-19 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 07:00:00
Metals
Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:27 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 11D-3rd FL - BF/WF/3rd FL Bottle Filler Lims Reference ID: AD20543-20 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 07:03:00
Metals
Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/L  05/22/25 09:40 05/23/25 08:29 PL EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: Blank/Blank Lims Reference ID:  AD20543-21 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 07:03:00
Metals
Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/L 05/22/25 09:44 05/23/25 13:15 JW1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
Sample: 4B-1-MM12th Hall - WF/12 Floor Hall Lims Reference ID: AD20543-22 Matrix: Drinking Water Sampled: 05/08/25 06:55:00
Metals
Lead ND 1 1.00 ug/ll  05/22/25 09:44 05/23/25 13:21 Jw1 EPA 200.8 (DA)/EPA 200.8
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EMSL Analytical, Inc. EMSL Order ID: 012520543
LIMS Reference ID: AD20543

Tekphone: 56-856.4800 Fcsams.com EMSL Customer ID; COASS0
EMSL-CIN-01
Attention: Marylee Morinelli Project Name: Margaret Mace School
Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC [COAS80]
PO Box 167
Hammonton, NJ 08037-0167 Customer PO:
(609) 685-9984 EMSL Sales Rep: Josh Silverman
coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com Received: 05/12/2025 15:00
Reported: 05/27/2025 17:41

Work Order Case Narrative

Customer was notified that two extra samples not on the COC were received and one sample on the COC was missing - KHR
Customer instructed one sample is labeled wrong but it is the missing sample the other extra sample can be added onto the job
- KHR
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:cs@emsl.com

EMSL Order ID: 012520543
LIMS Reference ID: AD20543

EMSL Customer ID: COAS80

EMSL-CIN-01
Attention: Marylee Morinelli Project Name: Margaret Mace School

Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC [COAS80]

PO Box 167

Hammonton, NJ 08037-0167 Customer PO:

(609) 685-9984 EMSL Sales Rep: Josh Silverman

coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com Received: 05/12/2025 15:00

Reported: 05/27/2025 17:41
Certified Analyses included in this Report
Analyte Certifications
EPA 200.8 in Drinking Water
Lead NIDEP
List of Certifications

Code Description Number Expires
PADEP Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 2845.25 11/30/2025
NYSDOH New York State Department of Health ELAP 10872 04/01/2025
NJDEP New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 03036 06/30/2025
MADEP Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection M-NJ337 06/30/2025
CTDPH Connecticut Department of Public Health PH-0270 06/23/2026
California ELAP California Water Boards 1877 06/30/2025
AIHA LAP American Industrial Hygiene Association (AIHA LAP, LLC) 100194 05/01/2025
A2LA A2LA Environmental Certificate 2845.01 07/31/2026

Please see the specific Field of Testing (FOT) on www.emsl.com <http://www.emsl.com> for a complete listing of

parameters for which EMSL is certified.
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.

200 Route 130, Cinnaminson, NJ, 08077
Telephone: 856-858-4800 Fax:cs@emsl.com
EMSL-CIN-01

Attention: Marylee Morinelli

Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC [COAS80]
PO Box 167

Hammonton, NJ 08037-0167
(609) 685-9984
coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com

Definiti

Project Name:

Customer PO:

EMSL Sales Rep:

Received:
Reported:

Notes and Definitions

EMSL Order ID: 012520543

LIMS Reference ID: AD20543
EMSL Customer ID: COAS80

Margaret Mace School

Josh Silverman

05/12/2025 15:00
05/27/2025 17:41

(Dig)
[2q]
DA
DF
MDL
ND
NR
Q
RCS
RL
Wet

For metals analysis, sample was digested.

Reported from the second channel in dual column analysis.

Direct Analysis
Dilution Factor
Method Detection Limit.

Analyte was NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limit.

Spike/Surrogate showed no recovery.
Qualifier

Respirable Crystalline Silica
Reporting Limit

Sample is not dry weight corrected.

Measurement of uncertainty and any applicable definitions of method maodifications are available upon request. Per EPA NLLAP policy,
sample results are not blank corrected.

[ S

Owen McKenna Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liability limited to cost of analysis. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client. This report relates only to the samples
reported above, and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsibility for sample collection activities or
analytical method limitations. The report reflects the samples as received. Results are generated from the field sampling data (sampling volumes and areas,
locations, etc.) provided by the client on the Chain of Custody. Samples are within quality control criteria and met method specifications unless otherwise noted.
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EMSL Analytical, Inc.
Lead Chain of Custody

EMSL Order Number / Lab Use Only Cinnaminson. NJ 08077
i A

PHONE: 1-800-220-3675
DA

EMAIL: cs@emsl.com

1t Bill-To is the sama as Reporl-To leave tHs seclion blark, Tliﬂ’-parly billing requires witlen authorization,

EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.

Cuslo “A® HETI T Biffing ID:
o - - - -
g {Comeany Name: Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC g |ComeanyName:  Coastal Environmental Compliance, LLC
g [Sonecthame: Marylee Morinel g |pilng Conlact.  Marylee Morinelli
5 Streel Address: Dy, Box. 167 721 Flittertown Road g [stecthdims: PO Box 167, 721 Flittertown Road
£ -S4l 25 Hammonton NJ 08037 [ U 2[¢%S==Z»  Hammonton NJ 08037/°""* US
& [Phore: 6096859984 & |Phone: 6096859984

Emal(s) forReport: coastalenvironmental@hotmail.com Emal(s) for Invelca;

! R Project luformatlon
) ; h
Ao Margaret Mace School Jorden
EMSL LlMS Project ID: US State where State of Connecticut (CT) must select projectiocation:
//55 [samptes cotlectac; NJ Commerdial (Taxable) ILHResigenﬁaJ (Non-Taxable)

No. of Samplas in
Shipment

|SampWV

A Jifortaells P

e (T .
D D 72 Hour D 96 Hour D1 Waek 2 Week
Plaaso call eheed for largo projedis andfer turnaround Fmoes 6 Hours or Less. *32 Raolr TAT avaiablu for setoc! lusts only; samples must ba submitted by 11:30am, o

Lot nN —

D 3 Hour D [ Hour [___I 24 Hour - 32 Hour 48 Hour
MATRIX { METHOD _ INSTRUMENT ik IT SELECTJON
t =0.0064%
cHtps [J%erw. [Jewmmane) [Jmstem SW 846-70008 Flame Atomic.Absarption e oA pom |
| #hips reporting Limil based on i Sample Ared bt - mg/cmz - AL bs Variablo
frinimum 0.25g sariple weighL. Not ool b . e ~0.0004%
apptopnate for Ceramic Tllus - XRF for mgyfarn? SW 846-6010D ICP-OES fepotngon =4 ppm o D
Is recommended. tex - mg/em2 = RL is Variablo
NIQSH 7082 Flame Atomic Absorption 3.2 pgffitter | |
AR NIOSH 7303M ICP-OES 1.0p gifiter 1
NIOSH 7303M ICP-MS 0.05 paffilter ]
WIPE  [Jasw [ sonasm SW 846-70008* Flame Atomic Absorption 8 pg/wipe 3
*|f no box is checked, non-ASTM Wipe s . . |CP-OES 1.0 :
assumed SW 846-6010D 0 pg/wipe 4 1
roLe SW-846-1311 / 7000B / SM 31118 Flame Atomic Absorption Q.32 mgi (ppm) | l
SW 846-1311 / SW.846-6010D" ICP-OES 0.1 mg/L (ppm) 1
SPLP SW B46-1312/ 70008 /-SM 31118 Flame Atomic Absorption 0.32 mg/L (ppm) =l
. SW 846-1312 / SW 846-6010D* . ICP-OES 0.1 mg/L (ppm) 1
TTLe 22 CCR App. !I, 7000B “Flame Atomic Absorption '32 mglkg (ppm) 1
22 CCR App. Il, SW'846-6010D* ICP-OES 2 mgikg {ppm). [
sTLG 22 CCR App. II, 70008 Flame Atomic Absorption 0.32 ngil. (ppm) D
22 CCR App. I, SW 846-6010D* ICP-OES 0.1'mg/L (ppm) (o
Sol SW 846-70008 Flame Atomle Absorption .32 mg/kg {ppm) i
: SW 846-6010D” ICP-OES 2 maikg (ppm) =
Wastewater O SM 31118 / SW-846-70008 Flame Atomic Absorption 0.32 mg/L (ppm) 1
Unpreserved ; )
200.7 /60100 ICP-OES 0.020 mgfL
Preservedwith HNO3 [l PH<2 EPA 200.7 /6010 i g/ (ppm) .
Drinking Water N EPA 200.5 ICP-OES 0.003 mg/l. (ppm) .|
Unpreserved . .
’ i 200.8 CP-MS .0.001 mg/L (ppm
Preserved with HNO3 L] PH<2 EPA 1ep 001 mgh. (ppm) -
P ICP-OES 12 ugffilte
TSP/SPM Filter 40 CFR Part 50 ug/fitter (]
ICP-MS 0.6 pg/fiter |

Other- )
. i
i

Sample Numbsr.
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Volume / Area

?a}a ! Time Sampled
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Samgle Condition Upon Receipt:

S{'Y"ZS— é( L\ .

Datc/Times, / /Z‘S—.

Rocatved by,-/// M /(/ﬂ w3

Date/Mme,

Sl e

Reﬁnqutshed by:

DaleITme {

Received by!

Dato/Time

Controled Document GOC-25 Lead R22 03262025

St of

! *6010C Available Upon Request
AGREE TO ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE (By checking, | consent to signing this Chain of Custody document by steclronic Signature.)

nples to EMSL A

ytical, Inc. constitutes

and

P

EMSL Analytlcal Inc,'s Laboratory Terms and Conditions are incorporated into thls Chain of Custody by reference in their.entirety.
1t of all terms and conditions by Customer,
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EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
Additlonal P; L

. ed for acd| sl otma
Speclallnttutln dlr eguk y."1‘

EMSL Order Nurmber / Lab Use Only

Lead Chain of Custody

‘QD&QSL\‘%

EMSL Analytical, Inc.

Cinnaminson, NJ 68077
PHONE: 1-800-220-3675
EMAIL: cs@emsl.com
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Method of Shipment Sample Condition Upon Recelpt:
Rellnquishied by: Date/Time: W 72 4% Date/Time / / { - )
Relinquished by: Dale/Time: Réceived by: Dale/Timo

_
Convailed Documant COG-25 Lead R22 0372872025

Submission

DAGREE TQO ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE (By checking, 1 consent to signing this s Chain of Custody docunient by ale troncsgnalure.)

of s ampl s to. EMSL Analytical, Inc.

EMSL Analytical; Inc.'s Laborato ory Terms and Conditions are inc rporal dl bthl Chain 1c stody.by reference In thelr entirety.
p of all terms and conditions by Gustomer.
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